CABHC

Date
1997

1997

1997
1997
1997
1998

1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998

1998

1998

1999
1999
1999

1999

1999

1999

1999
1999
1999

1999

1999
2000
2000
2000

2000

2000

Month
April

July

October
November
December
January

February
March
April
May
June
July
August

September
November

January
February

April

May

June
July

August
September

October

November

December
February
March
April

May

June

Mohawk Nation Drummer

Comments

Mercredi Calls for more discussion on C-17, National Day of Action April
17th, Protesters Found Innocent

First Nations Air Service holds Community Day, The Story Behind Free
Border Crossing, Delmolition Work Begins on Houses

96th Annual Mohawk Fair draws big crowds

Chamber survey reflects views of Territory businesses

Incumbent Chief & 1 councilman with 3 new councilors elected
Bank may be coming to Territory. Domtar application proceedures
reviewed.

Dombind-A toxic brew. Mystery of the Mask

Norm Maracle makes it to the N. F. L. Fishing addressed by Council

Mohawk Valley holds fast Mohawk history

Mohawk Landing celebration. Elijaha Harper dedicates wing at Native
Bible College

New Lions Club opens here. Norm brings Stanley Cup to Territory
It's Time To Pow Wow, 11th Anniversary. Shannonville Worlds's Fair
August 21-23. Foresters Island in 1904

Foreclosures by Band Begins. Questions address Mortgage Legality

Miracle Wins $2.2 million, Money to go towards Native Cultural
Awareness Project

Chief attends Rama funds meeting. Tobacco company found guilty of
aiding smugglers

Carle & Lisha Brant Celebrate 45th Anniversary.

Tyendinaga Lions Club Celebrates Official Visit. Chief Hill receives
Honourable Tribute

Deseronto Fishing Derby is big success. Business harassed by R.C.M.P.
for education. Mohawk Landing celebration to be held. Annual spring
spear fishing brings community together.

Tyendinaga Fire Department purchases new fire truck. Teens giving back
to Community

Local businessmen fighting for Native rights in tax court. Tyendinaga
Lions Club celebrates 1 Year

Is this the key to enlarging Tyendinaga? Tyedinaga warriors fought at
Crysler Farm. Pow Wow

Pow Wow was fabulous! Eva Maracle passes at 102.

Fun at the Mohawk Fair. Mohawks travel to Israel as warriors of peace.
Lions Cub donates money towards church van.

Royal Chapel and Parks Canada sign agreement for Christ Church.
Historical biological studies on Bay released

Candidates face off for Dec. 4th election

Inauguration of Mohawk Council
Eight Ball Tournament Winners
Rights ignored in fish seizures. MNR Sieze Fish- Chief Comments

The Mohawk Landing to be Held on May 21st. The Mohawks' final stand
for Canada. Mohawk Fire Department announces local winners.

Local women recieve Volunteer Awards



CABHC

Date
2000
2000
2000

2000

2000

2000
2001
2001

2001

2001
2001
2001

2001

2001

2001
2001

2001

2002
2002
2002

2002
2002

2002

2002
2002
2003
2003

2003

2003
2003
2003
2003
2004

2004

Month
July
August

September

October

November

December
January
February

March

April
May
June

July

September

October
November

December

January
February
April

June

July
September

October
November
January
February

March

May

June
October
November
February

March

Mohawk Nation Drummer

Comments

Graduation Ceremonies held at Quinte Mohawk SchoolTyendinaga
reoresented at Orange Lodge parade

KWE Radio briongs Keith Secola to Territory

Road block brings support for Burnt Church plight. Territory celebrates
with Pow Wow.

Evidence of impacts to surgace water and groundwater quality at dump
site. Peaceful parade protest brings petition of 3,000 signatures

The struggle behind C-31, Aboriginal women's rights. Stockwell Day
unveils Party policy on Native issues
"Dump code!" members say...Council says they are listening!

Chief Maracle Questions dump reports

Housing program unveils 5 homes for disabled. Christ Church Royal
Chapel receives provincial funding.

Greyeyes-Brant becomes R.C. M. P. officer

Mohawk Landing Celebration in May

Mohawk Landing draws huge crowd

Quinte Mohawk school graduates grade 8. Aboriginal Day celebrations at
Fort Henry. Crowds pack jamboree at Pat's Variety

Crowds pack park for Pow Wow. Local man wins demo at Shannonville
Fair. From before Champlain to 1800's -The Bay of Quinte

New election protocol

Walleye fishing comes to end.. Parsons condemns MNR secrecy
Local woman challenges Bill C-31 discrimination. Longhair party takes
back council in 2001 election

Budget sees money for Children, head start. Walleye fishing on for
summer season.

New Council takes oath

Rossie "Coon" Maracle, born Alfred Ross Maracle died on March 24th,
2002

Mohawks remember 218 years of proud Tyendinaga history.
Aboriginal Day celebrated at Fort Henry

Pow-Wow records another great success. Mohawk Fair Sept. 6-8 at
Tyendinaga Fair Gounds.

Mohawks pay respects to Queen.

M.N.R. admits more walleye in Bay then estimated but fails to change
unfounded allegations regarding Native walleye harvest
Fish hatchery up and running on Tyendinaga

Two gas stations closed when gasoline leak detected
Canadidates campaign for December 6th election
Chief and Council take oaths to begin term

Mohawk Chiefs discuss policing issues-- hope to avoid future problems



CABHC

Date
2004
2004

2004

2004
2004

2004

2004
2004
2004
2004
2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005
2005
2005

2006

2006
2006

2006

2006
2006
2006
2006
2006

Month
April
May

May

June
July

July

August
October
November
December
January

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

October
November
December

January

February
March

April

May

June

July
August
September

Mohawk Nation Drummer

Comments

1704-2004 300 years of Anglican/Mohawk relationship now on shaky
ground

Mohawk Landing Celebration to be held morning of May 23rd. Chief
Maracle answers charges about the Roads Garage. Environmental
monitoring program at Tyendinaga landfill to be expanded.
Mohawks celebrate a long history on the Bay of Quinte

Court of Appeal hears landmark landfill case involving Richmond dump.
Mohawk School graduates Grade 8. Chief Rickard won free border
crossing for natives. Mohawk fire fighters complete First Response
training.

Filmcrew shoots documentary on the Peacemaker. Pow Wow.
Band members want to know about Kente Holdings & compaines.
Remembering our warriors

Mohawk reputation remains through generations

New Solar Panel project unveild at Health Centre

Rick Brant and MBQ win provincial homebuilding award for Most
Sustainable Design

Ontario supports projects to protect & clean up Salmon River Watershed

Hwy #2 Settlement Package presented to ban members. FNTI facing
budget cuts; programs could be in jeopardy. Primates of the Anglican
Communion request that the Canadian and U. S. churches voluntarily
withdraw their members form the Anglican Consultative Council.

Mohawk Landing Celebration to be held on May 22nd

Mohawk Landing celebrates 221 years at Bay of Quinte. National
aboriginal Day June 21st Honouring the Veterans 2005. Hwy 2 Turton
Penn Settlement Mettings Held

Tyendinaga celebrated Aboriginal Day with fun! Bill C-31 Twenty Years
Later: AFN Calls for First Nations Control of First Nations Citizenship

Band Member Vote in Favour of Proposed Settlement Regarding Former
Hwy # 2. First Graduating Class of Adult Mohawk Immersion Program

Mohawk Fair 2005
We pause to Remember our Warriors
Chief R. Donald Maracle re-elected another term.

New Council takes oath Saturday Jan. 7 at 1 pm. Looking Back at '05.

The Mohawk Valley Homeland of the Tyendinaga Mohawks
Government Announces Immediate Action on First Nations Drinking
Water

Government settlement of Native Land Claimsmove way too slow
Mohawks Celebrate Arrival in Canada

National Aboriginal Day celebration at Tyendinaga

Pow Wow

Mohawk Fair Sept. 15 to 17



CABHC

Date
2006

2007

2007
2007

2007

2007
2007

2007

2007
2007
2008
2008

2008

2008

2008
2008
2009

2009

2009
2009

2009

2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010

Month
December

February

March
April

May

June
July

August

September
November
January
February

March

May

June
July
March

April

May
July

August

September
October
November
March
June

July

Mohawk Nation Drummer

Comments

The Royal Canadian Mint's First Collector Coin of 2007 Honours Native
Hero Joseph Brant. Whit going on in Deseronto?

Great new beginnings at Tyendinaga & Deseronto
When would the public have been told about land claims? Mohawk
Landing to be held on Victoria Day weekend

Day of Action brought Native issues to Canads's mainstream public
Chief & Council sign historic Declaration of Principles with six Iroquoian
Communities

We Honour Mohawk Warriors who made the ultimate sacrifice

Band cards will be accepted as passport at border

MBQ Award winning housing creates jobs. Land Claim Protest at Quarry 1
year later it still carries on. 2008 National Aboriginal Achievement Awards
March 7th honours two from Tyendinaga

Mohawk protesters insist on no developemnt in land claim area. The
Creation of the Tyendinaga Reserve & Township

The Culbertson Tract Claim-Will there ever be an apology for this theft of
Mohawk land?

Chief Rickard won Free Border Crossing For Natives

Aboriginal Pavilion to open its doors in time for the 2010 Winter Games

Aboriginal youth, elders to play special roles in Vancouver 2010 Olympic
Torch Relay

New Affordable Housing for Aboriginal Families

First Nations Education Crisis

Up to 1/2 million people could receive status or thousands could lose
status as changes made to Indian Act. Pow Wow August 8th & 9th. Fair
Aug. 21to 23

Well Being building finally going up

2010 National Aboriginal Achievement Award recipients announced
Mohawk Landing Re-Enactment & Celebration



