Date	Month	Comments
1997	April	Mercredi Calls for more discussion on C-17, National Day of Action April 17th, Protesters Found Innocent
1997	July	First Nations Air Service holds Community Day, The Story Behind Free Border Crossing, Delmolition Work Begins on Houses
1997	October	96th Annual Mohawk Fair draws big crowds
1997	November	
1997	December	Chamber survey reflects views of Territory businesses
1998	January	Incumbent Chief & 1 councilman with 3 new councilors elected
1998	February	Bank may be coming to Territory. Domtar application proceedures reviewed.
1998	March	Dombind-A toxic brew. Mystery of the Mask
1998	April	Norm Maracle makes it to the N. F. L. Fishing addressed by Council
1998	May	Mohawk Valley holds fast Mohawk history
1998	June	Mohawk Landing celebration. Elijaha Harper dedicates wing at Native Bible College
1998	July	New Lions Club opens here. Norm brings Stanley Cup to Territory
1998	August	It's Time To Pow Wow, 11th Anniversary. Shannonville Worlds's Fair August 21-23. Foresters Island in 1904
1998	September	Foreclosures by Band Begins. Questions address Mortgage Legality
1998	November	Miracle Wins \$2.2 million, Money to go towards Native Cultural Awareness Project
1999	January	Chief attends Rama funds meeting. Tobacco company found guilty of aiding smugglers
1999	February	Carle & Lisha Brant Celebrate 45th Anniversary.
1999	April	Tyendinaga Lions Club Celebrates Official Visit. Chief Hill receives Honourable Tribute
1999	May	Deseronto Fishing Derby is big success. Business harassed by R.C.M.P. for education. Mohawk Landing celebration to be held. Annual spring spear fishing brings community together.
1999	June	Tyendinaga Fire Department purchases new fire truck. Teens giving back to Community
1999	July	Local businessmen fighting for Native rights in tax court. Tyendinaga Lions Club celebrates 1 Year
1999	August	Is this the key to enlarging Tyendinaga? Tyedinaga warriors fought at Crysler Farm. Pow Wow
1999	September	Pow Wow was fabulous! Eva Maracle passes at 102.
1999	October	Fun at the Mohawk Fair. Mohawks travel to Israel as warriors of peace. Lions Cub donates money towards church van.
1999	November	Royal Chapel and Parks Canada sign agreement for Christ Church. Historical biological studies on Bay released
1999	December	Candidates face off for Dec. 4th election
2000	February	Inauguration of Mohawk Council
2000	March	Eight Ball Tournament Winners
2000	April	Rights ignored in fish seizures. MNR Sieze Fish- Chief Comments
2000	May	The Mohawk Landing to be Held on May 21st. The Mohawks' final stand for Canada. Mohawk Fire Department announces local winners.
2000	June	Local women recieve Volunteer Awards

Date	Month	Comments
2000	July	Graduation Ceremonies held at Quinte Mohawk SchoolTyendinaga
2000	August	reoresented at Orange Lodge parade KWE Radio briongs Keith Secola to Territory
	•	Road block brings support for Burnt Church plight. Territory celebrates
2000	September	with Pow Wow.
2000	October	Evidence of impacts to surgace water and groundwater quality at dump site. Peaceful parade protest brings petition of 3,000 signatures
2000	November	The struggle behind C-31, Aboriginal women's rights. Stockwell Day unveils Party policy on Native issues
2000	December	"Dump code!" members sayCouncil says they are listening!
2001	January	
2001	February	Chief Maracle Questions dump reports
2001	March	Housing program unveils 5 homes for disabled. Christ Church Royal Chapel receives provincial funding.
2001	April	Greyeyes-Brant becomes R.C. M. P. officer
2001	May	Mohawk Landing Celebration in May
2001	June	Mohawk Landing draws huge crowd
2001	July	Quinte Mohawk school graduates grade 8. Aboriginal Day celebrations at Fort Henry. Crowds pack jamboree at Pat's Variety
2001	September	Crowds pack park for Pow Wow. Local man wins demo at Shannonville Fair. From before Champlain to 1800's -The Bay of Quinte
2001	October	New election protocol
2001	November	Walleye fishing comes to end Parsons condemns MNR secrecy
2001	December	Local woman challenges Bill C-31 discrimination. Longhair party takes back council in 2001 election
2002	January	Budget sees money for Children, head start. Walleye fishing on for summer season.
2002	February	New Council takes oath
2002	April	Rossie "Coon" Maracle, born Alfred Ross Maracle died on March 24th, 2002
2002	June	Mohawks remember 218 years of proud Tyendinaga history.
2002	July	Aboriginal Day celebrated at Fort Henry
2002	September	Pow-Wow records another great success. Mohawk Fair Sept. 6-8 at Tyendinaga Fair Gounds.
2002	October	
2002	November	Mohawks pay respects to Queen.
2003	January	
2003	February	MALD a laste many alleres to Decide a configurate II. (6.%) to all a configurate II.
2003	March	M.N.R. admits more walleye in Bay then estimated but fails to change unfounded allegations regarding Native walleye harvest
2003	May	Fish hatchery up and running on Tyendinaga
2003	June	
2003	October	Two gas stations closed when gasoline leak detected
2003	November	Canadidates campaign for December 6th election
2004	February	Chief and Council take oaths to begin term
2004	March	Mohawk Chiefs discuss policing issues hope to avoid future problems

Date	Month	Comments
2004	April	1704-2004 300 years of Anglican/Mohawk relationship now on shaky
2004	•	ground
2004	May May	Mohawk Landing Celebration to be held morning of May 23rd. Chief Maracle answers charges about the Roads Garage. Environmental
2004	June	monitoring program at Tyendinaga landfill to be expanded. Mohawks celebrate a long history on the Bay of Quinte
2004	July	Monawks eclebrate a long history on the bay of Quinte
2004	July	Court of Appeal hears landmark landfill case involving Richmond dump. Mohawk School graduates Grade 8. Chief Rickard won free border crossing for natives. Mohawk fire fighters complete First Response training.
2004	August	Filmcrew shoots documentary on the Peacemaker. Pow Wow.
2004	October	Band members want to know about Kente Holdings & compaines.
2004	November	Remembering our warriors
2004	December	Mohawk reputation remains through generations
2005	January	New Solar Panel project unveild at Health Centre
2005	February	Rick Brant and MBQ win provincial homebuilding award for Most Sustainable Design
2005	March	Ontario supports projects to protect & clean up Salmon River Watershed
2005	April	Hwy #2 Settlement Package presented to ban members. FNTI facing budget cuts; programs could be in jeopardy. Primates of the Anglican Communion request that the Canadian and U. S. churches voluntarily withdraw their members form the Anglican Consultative Council.
2005	May	Mohawk Landing Celebration to be held on May 22nd
2005	June	Mohawk Landing celebrates 221 years at Bay of Quinte. National aboriginal Day June 21st Honouring the Veterans 2005. Hwy 2 Turton Penn Settlement Mettings Held
2005	July	Tyendinaga celebrated Aboriginal Day with fun! Bill C-31 Twenty Years Later: AFN Calls for First Nations Control of First Nations Citizenship
2005	August	Band Member Vote in Favour of Proposed Settlement Regarding Former Hwy # 2. First Graduating Class of Adult Mohawk Immersion Program
2005	October	Mohawk Fair 2005
2005	November	We pause to Remember our Warriors
2005	December	Chief R. Donald Maracle re-elected another term.
2006	January	New Council takes oath Saturday Jan. 7 at 1 pm. Looking Back at '05.
2006	February	
2006	March	The Mohawk Valley Homeland of the Tyendinaga Mohawks
2006	April	Government Announces Immediate Action on First Nations Drinking Water
2006	May	Government settlement of Native Land Claimsmove way too slow
2006	June	Mohawks Celebrate Arrival in Canada
2006	July	National Aboriginal Day celebration at Tyendinaga
2006	August	Pow Wow
2006	September	Mohawk Fair Sept. 15 to 17

Date 2006	Month December	Comments
2007	February	The Royal Canadian Mint's First Collector Coin of 2007 Honours Native Hero Joseph Brant. Whit going on in Deseronto?
2007	March	
2007	April	Great new beginnings at Tyendinaga & Deseronto
2007	May	When would the public have been told about land claims? Mohawk Landing to be held on Victoria Day weekend
2007	June	
2007	July	Day of Action brought Native issues to Canads's mainstream public
2007	August	Chief & Council sign historic Declaration of Principles with six Iroquoian Communities
2007	September	
2007	November	We Honour Mohawk Warriors who made the ultimate sacrifice
2008	January	
2008	February	Band cards will be accepted as passport at border
2008	March	MBQ Award winning housing creates jobs. Land Claim Protest at Quarry 1 year later it still carries on. 2008 National Aboriginal Achievement Awards March 7th honours two from Tyendinaga
2008	May	Mohawk protesters insist on no developemnt in land claim area. The Creation of the Tyendinaga Reserve & Township
2008	June	The Culbertson Tract Claim-Will there ever be an apology for this theft of Mohawk land?
2008	July	Chief Rickard won Free Border Crossing For Natives
2009	March	Aboriginal Pavilion to open its doors in time for the 2010 Winter Games
2009	April	Aboriginal youth, elders to play special roles in Vancouver 2010 Olympic Torch Relay
2009	May	New Affordable Housing for Aboriginal Families
2009	July	First Nations Education Crisis
2009	August	Up to 1/2 million people could receive status or thousands could lose status as changes made to Indian Act. Pow Wow August 8th & 9th. Fair Aug. 21 to 23
2009	September	
2009	October	Well Being building finally going up
2009	November	
2010	March	2010 National Aboriginal Achievement Award recipients announced
2010	June	Mohawk Landing Re-Enactment & Celebration
2010	July	